TechnicalData
Application Information B0157
Troubleshooting 8086/8088  Interrupt Circuitry
with the Fluke 9000-Series Troubleshooters
Introduction
This technical note illustrates how to test interrupt
vectors that are developed by an external interrupt where
the UUT microprocessor is either an Intel8  8086 or

processor contains an Interrupt Pointer Table that sup-
ports up to 256 interrupt types. The pointer table is the
link between the interrupt type code and the service
routine for that interrupt. The code in the pointer table
contains the address of the procedure that is to service
interrupts of that type. Interrupt type assignments may
be defined by programming the PIC with the micro-
processor software. The steps and commands required to
program the PIC will be discussed later in this technical
note.
What Is A Cascade Address?
Each 82S9A  is designed to service eight interrupts. With
the CASO-CAS2  lines, seven additional PICs may be
slaved together which would provide the capability of
servicing up to 64 interrupts. The CASO-CAS2  lines
form a private 8259A bus to control (similar to chip
select) a multiple 8259A structure. If the CASO-CAS2
lines are tied to the system address bus, the selection of
the slaved PICs becomes available as the Cascade Ad-
dress.
Copyright i:~ 1983, John Fluke Mfg. Co., Inc. All rights reserved
How The 8088/8086  Pods Handle Interrupts
The 808818086 pods will handle interrupts in much the
same way as the microprocessor does during normal
UUT operation. The one exception is, the pod micro-
processor will not jump to the interrupt routine to service
the interrupt that was generated. Instead the interrupt
type and the cascade address are stored in the pod for
further analysis by the operator or the Micro-System
Troubleshooter.
STATUS LINES
SIGNALBIT
NUMBER
11
10
9
8
MINIMUM
MODE
INT VECT
MAXIMUM
MODE
INT VECT
‘R’G ERROR
TEST
MK’;.MX
PWR FAIL
‘TEST-
MN &IX
PK’R  FAIL
i- ‘ H O L D 1
’ ‘RESET “RESET
3 -:-INTR -;-INTR
2 NM1 NM1
1 s-“HOLD0 f’ ‘HOLD
0 t .READY -I .READY
.; USER ENABLEABLE
FORCING LINES
Figure 1. Troubleshooter Display Message
Bit Assignments for the 8088.
As shown in figure 1, status bit 11 is identified as INT
VECT.  When the interrupt type is recorded in the pod,
the INT VECT will be set high. At this time the pod has
a new interrupt vector available to be read. As long as the
INT VECT status bit is high, the interrupt acknowledge
routine is disabled. This means that interrupts will not be
serviced by the interrupt acknowledge routine until the
INT VECT status bit is reenabled. With the interrupts
disabled you can, however, force an interrupt acknowl-
edge routine at any time with the use of a special address.